Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N06000008176 FILED August 03, 2006 Sec. Of State dbrown

THE GLOBAL COOLING FOUNDATION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: THE GLOBAL COOLING FOUNDATION, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 100 VILLAGE SQUARE CROSSING 207 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL. 33410

The mailing address of the corporation is: 100 VILLAGE SQUARE CROSSING 207 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL. 33410

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: THE SPECIFIC PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED IS TO IMPLEMENT EXISTING PRODCUTS AND TECHNOLOGY TO REDUCE GLOBAL WARMING.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: DIRECTORS SHALL BE ELECTED AT THE ANNUAL MEETING OF MEMBERS

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

IRWIN R GILBERT 100 VILLAGE SQUARE CROSSING 207 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL. 33410 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N06000008176 FILED August 03, 2006 Sec. Of State dbrown

Registered Agent Signature: IRWIN R. GILBERT

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

IRWIN R. GILBERT 100 VILLAGE SQUARE CROSSING 207 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL 33410

Incorporator Signature: IRWIN R. GILBERT

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P IRWIN R GILBERT 100 VILLAGE SQUARE CROSSING, SUITE 207 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL. 33410

Title: S KAREN GILBERT 100 VILLAGE SQUARE CROSSING, SUITE 207 PALM BEACH GARDENS, FL. 33410

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 08/03/2006